

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market Member State: Republic of Croatia

Zagreb, 28 February 2019

Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom and HP-Hrvatska pošta d.d. concluded today the purchase transaction of Evo TV service

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that today it concluded with the company HP-Hrvatska pošta d.d. the purchase transaction of 100 percent stake in the company HP Produkcija d.o.o., provider of Evo TV service.

The structure of the purchase transaction of HP Produkcija d.o.o. includes the payment of the purchase price partly by cash payment and partly by transfer of certain HT's real estate, as well as by transfer of HT's 30.29 percent ownership stake in HP d.o.o. Mostar, Federation of Bosnia & Herzegovina, a company providing postal services, to HP-Hrvatska pošta d.d.

Closing of the transaction followed yesterday's HAKOM approval, which enabled HT to take over the company HP Produkcija d.o.o., provider of Evo TV service. HP Produkcija d.o.o. shall continue doing business as HT's subsidiary company, and it is HT's intention to further develop and improve Evo TV service.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak

Elvis Knežević 00 385 1 491 1114

E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Web site <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.9 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 0.7 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.